CH \$140.00 87608

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gamma2 LLC		04/25/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Doskocil Manufacturing Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	2300 E. Randol Mill Road	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76011	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87608305	VITTLES VAULT
Serial Number:	87784995	GAMMA SEAL
Registration Number:	4349621	SKAMPER-RAMP
Registration Number:	4743574	G2
Registration Number:	4767773	GAMMA2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022930445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930585

Email: mmurphy@giplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael T. Murphy

Address Line 1: 1233 Twentieth Street NW, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PM-10019GAMMA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Hwang
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Hwang/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0088

Total Attachments: 2

source=Gamma2 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Gamma2 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0089

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("ASSIGNMENT")

Whereas, Gamma2 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNOR") owns the trademark registrations and applications listed in Schedule A in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("Assigned Trademarks"); and

Whereas, Assignor assigns the Assigned Trademarks to Doskocil Manufacturing Company, Inc., a Texas Corporation, 2300 E. Randol Mill Road, Arlington, Texas 76011 ("ASSIGNEE").

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms assignment unto ASSIGNEE, and hereby conveys, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE hereby acquires and accepts, all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated with the use of or symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks as well as the right to recover any past damages for infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to record this ASSIGNMENT with any relevant governmental entity so as to perfect its ownership of the Assigned Trademarks. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to transfer all registrations and registration applications for the Assigned Trademarks to ASSIGNEE as assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment, and to issue all registrations which may issue with respect to any trademark applications included in such Assigned Trademarks.

	A Language of the language of
ASSIGNOR:	au stitt

GAMMA2 LLC

ASSIGNEE:

BU ALL TO 1124

Title: 乙戸か

Date: 4/25//8

DOSKOCILMANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

By / Res Ho-Farny

Title: <u>く</u>し

Date: 4/25/2018

Schedule A

Assigned Trademarks

Tradema fl	Jurisdiction	Reg. No. or Scriet No.	Reg. Date or App. Date
SKAMPER-RAMP	United States of America	Reg. No. 4349621	6/11/2013
G2	United States of America	Reg. No. 4743574	5/26/2015
GAMMA2	United States of America	Reg. No. 4767773	7/7/2015
VITTLES VAULT	United States of America	App. No. 87608305	9/14/2017
GAMMA SEAL	United States of America	App. No. 87784995	2/5/2018

RECORDED: 05/14/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0091